code
insee
68004
68010
68025
68027
68033
68034
68035
68039
68049
68062
68067
68074
68075
68080
68081
68087
68090
68092
68096
68099
68124
68127
68128
68131
68138
68139
68141
68148
68152
68158
68165

nom commune

Altkirch
Aspach
Bendorf
Berentzwiller
Bettendorf
Bettlach
Biederthal
Bisel
Bouxwiller
Carspach
Courtavon
Durlinsdorf
Durmenach
Emlingen
Saint-Bernard
Feldbach
Ferrette
Fislis
Franken
Frningen
Hausgauen
Heidwiller
Heimersdorf
Heiwiller
Hirsingue
Hirtzbach
Hochstatt
Hundsbach
[lIfurth
Jettingen
Kiffis

code nom
dep departement
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin
68 Haut-Rhin

libelle epci

CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau

lot

41
41
41
41
41

4 1

4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1

4 1

4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1

4.1
4.1
4.1

fermeture

commerciale

31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025

. Orange Restricted

fermeture
technique

nom oi

31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre

Rosace Fibre

31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre

Rosace Fibre

27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre

31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre



68169
68181
68184
68186
68187
68190
68191
68194
68212
68221
68222
68240
68243
68245
68248
68259
68273
68284
68288
68303
68312
68320
68325
68332
68333
68347
68355
68356
68363
68371
68373
68377
68380

Kstlach 68
Levoncourt 68
Liebsdorf 68
Ligsdorf 68
Linsdorf 68
Lucelle 68
Luemschwiller 68
Lutter 68
Mrnach 68
Muespach 68
Muespach-le-Haut 68
ltal 68
Oberlarg 68
Obermorschwiller 68
Oltingue 68
Raedersdorf 68
Riespach 68
Roppentzwiller 68
Ruederbach 68
Schwoben 68
Sondersdorf 68
Spechbach 68
Steinsoultz 68
Tagolsheim 68
Tagsdorf 68
Vieux-Ferrette 68
Waldighofen 68
Walheim 68
Werentzhouse 68
Willer 68
Winkel 68
Wittersdorf 68
Wolschwiller 68

Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin
Haut-Rhin

CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau
CC Sundgau

4 1
4 1

4.1
41

41

4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1

4 1
4 1
4 1
4 1

41
41
41

4 1
4 1

4 1
41
4 1

31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
31/01/2026
27/01/2025

31/01/2027 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre

Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2027 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre

Rosace Fibre
31/01/2027 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre

Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2027 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
31/01/2028 Rosace Fibre
27/01/2026 Rosace Fibre



